compiled by graduate teaching assistants and can be shared with the class in order to address their  
questions and concerns.  Course evaluations used at the end of the quarter and are designed to 
evaluate the overall effectiveness of the program’s objectives. 

3.0 Student Involvement  

In the 1998-1999 academic year (on the quarter system), one hundred five (105) freshman 
students enrolled in the IE program and were matched to control groups possessing similar 
characteristics in terms of gender, ethnicity, ACT scores, and math placement as determined by a 
math test given at Ohio State.  In the 1999-2000 academic year, 275 students enrolled in the IE

[...]

Although the program was no longer considered a pilot, a control group was chosen 
from students again possessing similar characteristics.  For the 2000-2001 academic year, all 
entering freshman in the College of Engineering either enrolled in the IE Program or the 
Freshman Engineering Honors program.  Thus, five hundred four (504) students enrolled in the 
IE Program in Autumn 2000, and an additional 216 enrolled in Winter 2001.  With the IE and the 
FEH programs running concurrently, there is no longer a pool of students from within the College 
of Engineering to serve as a control group.